DRAWN BY : J.S. JEON
APROVAL BY : M.H. CHOI
ISSUE DATE : AUGUST 30, 2016
                                                 Copyright ⓒ 2013-2016 MISO Ltd. All rights reserved                                  www.rfmiso.com
MiSO LTD.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
l Customer : BEL
l Product Name : LC BAND PASS FILTER
l Part No : MLB-270-BP10MA
I/O PORT
GROUND
TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : ±0.3
DIMENSIONS : mm
44.53
14
.9
2
7
IN OUT
MLB-270-BP10M
2.
9
2.9 0.8
1. Center Frequency : 270MHz
2. Bandwidth : 10MHz
3. Insertion Loss : 5.0dB Max.
4. Return Loss : 15dB Min.
5. Attenuation : 60dB Min. @ DC ~ 210MHz
              40dB Min. @ 240MHz
              60dB Min. @ 330MHz
6. Input Power : 2.0W Max.
7. Impedance : 50Ω
8. Operating Temperature : -25℃ ~ +75℃
9. Size : 44.53 X 14.92 X 7.0mm
[ PLOT DATA ]
m1
freq=270.0MHz
dB(SP1.SP.S(2,1))=-4.455
m2
freq=265.0MHz
dB(SP1.SP.S(2,1))=-4.756
m3
freq=275.0MHz
dB(SP1.SP.S(2,1))=-4.540
m4
freq=240.0MHz
dB(SP1.SP.S(2,1))=-40.284
190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300 310 320 330 340 350 360 370180 380
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
-110
0
freq, MHz
d
B
(S
P
1
.S
P
.S
(1
,1
))
d
B
(S
P
1
.S
P
.S
(2
,1
))
m1m2 m3
m4
nothing
d
B
(S
P
2
.S
P
.S
(3
,1
))
 <
in
v
a
li
d
>